



CCE 3-9708

October 26, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton
City of Tupelo
71 East Troy Street
Tupelo, MS 38804

***EASON BRIDGE BANK STABILIZATION AT KINGS CREEK AND TOWN CREEK
BID NO. 2020-036 PW, FOR CITY OF TUPELO***

Following the receipt and opening of bids on the captioned project, we checked and tabulated the bids. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed along with the original bids.

Please note that the low Total Base Bid of \$397,784.25 was submitted by Site Masters Construction, Inc. of Pheba, MS.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'John Mark Weeden', is written over a light blue horizontal line.

John Mark Weeden, P.E.
Principal
mweeden@cookcoggin.com

Enclosed: Bid Tabulations, Original Bids

TABULATION OF BIDS
 EASON BRIDGE BANK STABILIZATION AT KINGS AND TOWN CREEK
 CITY OF TUPELO
 BID NO. 2020-036 PW, CCE # 3-09708



October 23, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. CITY HALL of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804		#13723 Site Masters Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 27 Pheba, MS 39755		#15441 Parsons Earthworks, Inc. 63 County Road 169 Iuka, MS 38852		#12345 ENSCOR, LLC 5566 Commander Drive Arlington, TN 38002	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
3	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00
4	Borrow Excavation	2,850	CuYd	\$ 20.91	\$ 59,593.50	\$ 18.72	\$ 53,352.00
5	Geotextile Fabric	2,525	SqYd	\$ 3.41	\$ 8,610.25	\$ 3.51	\$ 8,862.75
6	Stone Riprap (300#)	2,730	Tons	\$ 43.35	\$ 118,345.50	\$ 70.20	\$ 191,646.00
7	Grout for Stone Riprap	610	CuYd	\$ 184.00	\$ 112,240.00	\$ 263.25	\$ 160,582.50
8	Turbidity Curtain	1,000	LinFt	\$ 13.90	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Solid Sodding	4,000	SqYd	\$ 4.76	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 23,400.00
10	Tied Concrete Block Erosion Control Mat	2,000	SqFt	\$ 9.70	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 21,060.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$	\$ 397,784.25	\$	\$ 572,353.25
							\$ 629,387.50

TABLATION OF BIDS
 EASON BRIDGE BANK STABILIZATION AT KINGS AND TOWN CREEK
 CITY OF TUPELO
 BID NO. 2020-036 PW, CCE # 3-09708



COOK COBBIN ENGINEERS, INC. CONSULTANTS
 703 Crossover Road, Tupelo, MS 38801 (662) 842-7381 / FAX 844-4564

October 23, 2020 at 11:00 A.M.
 CITY HALL of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804

#5993 Colom Construction Co., Inc.
 P.O. Box 414
 Ripley, MS 38663

#09317 ERS, Inc.
 1635 Lelia Drive, Suite 202
 Jackson, MS 39216

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Amount	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,501.50	\$ 9,501.50
3	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
4	Borrow Excavation	2,850	CuYd	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 79,800.00
5	Geotextile Fabric	2,525	SqYd	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,575.00
6	Stone Riprap (300#)	2,730	Tons	\$ 46.00	\$ 125,580.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 223,860.00
7	Grout for Stone Riprap	610	CuYd	\$ 275.00	\$ 167,750.00	\$ 290.05	\$ 176,930.50
8	Turbidity Curtain	1,000	LinFt	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Solid Sodding	4,000	SqYd	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00
10	Tied Concrete Block Erosion Control Mat	2,000	SqFt	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$	\$ 651,830.00	\$	\$ 667,667.00